Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• DVD players
• Cellular phones
Environmental Data
• Storage temperature range: -40°C to +125°C
• Operating temperature range: -40°C to +125°C
(range is application specific)
• Solder reflow temperature: +260°C max. for 10 seconds
maximum
Packaging
• Supplied in tape and reel packaging, 1000 per reel
LDS0705 Series
Shielded Power Inductors
Part Number Rated OCL (1) Irms(2) Isat (3) DCR (Ω) K-factor
Inductance µH Amperes Amperes @20°C (4)
(µH) (Typical)
LDS0705-R82M-R 0.82 0.861±20% 7.68 8.57 0.0040 24.8
LDS0705-1R5M-R 1.5 1.42±20% 6.17 6.67 0.0061 19.3
LDS0705-2R2M-R 2.2 2.13±20% 5.06 5.45 0.009 15.8
LDS0705-3R3M-R 3.3 2.97±20% 4.19 4.62 0.013 13.4
LDS0705-4R7M-R 4.7 5.08±20% 3.32 3.53 0.021 10.2
LDS0705-6R8M-R 6.8 6.34±20% 3.11 3.16 0.024 9.2
LDS0705-8R2M-R 8.2 7.75±20% 2.67 2.86 0.033 8.3
LDS0705-100M-R 10.0 9.30±20% 2.54 2.61 0.036 7.6
LDS0705-150M-R 15.0 14.78±20% 2.04 2.07 0.056 6.0
LDS0705-220M-R 22.0 21.53±20% 1.66 1.71 0.084 5.0
LDS0705-330M-R 33.0 32.50±20% 1.48 1.40 0.107 4.0
LDS0705-470M-R 47.0 45.71±20% 1.21 1.18 0.158 3.4
LDS0705-680M-R 68.0 69.76±20% 0.985 0.952 0.240 2.8
LDS0705-820M-R 82.0 83.67±20% 0.850 0.870 0.323 2.5
LDS0705-101M-R 100.0 98.9±20% 0.808 0.800 0.357 2.3
LDS0705-151M-R 150.0 152.0±20% 0.649 0.645 0.554 1.9
LDS0705-221M-R 220.0 216.5±20% 0.584 0.541 0.68 1.6
LDS0705-331M-R 330.0 329.9±20% 0.470 0.438 1.06 1.3
LDS0705-471M-R 470.0 467.0±20% 0.387 0.368 1.56 1.1
(1) Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.1V, 0.0Adc.
(2) Irms: DC current for an approximate ∆T of 30°C without core loss. Derating is
necessary for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and
proximity of other heat generating components will affect the temperature rise. It